Council

20 July 2015

Member Questions (5)

1.

Question from Councillor Tim Harman to Cabinet Member Finance,
Councillor John Rawson or Cabinet Member Development and
Safety,Councillor Andrew McKinlay

During the debate on the Council’s budget earlier this year the cabinet
member agreed to look at the issues raised by my group in relation to
the employment of additional apprentices and the need to enhance
enforcement in the fields of planning and Public Safety. Can he please
update the Council on progress.

Response from Cabinet Member

Question from Councillor Louis Savage to Cabinet Member Finance,
Councillor John Rawson

Flying the Union flag allows the Council to show its support for
patriotism, civic pride and community cohesion. It also provides the
opportunity to officially recognise worthy causes, recently demonstrated
by flying the Armed Forces Day flag. Can members be assured that this
important aspect of our town's civic tradition will continue in our new
premises?

Response from Cabinet Member

Question from Councillor Louis Savage to Cabinet Member Corporate
Services, Councillor Jon Walklett

Does the now-abandoned Social Media Policy represent a good use of
officers' time and taxpayers' money?

Response from the Leader

Question from Councillor Adam Lillywhite to Cabinet Member
Development & Safety, Councillor Andrew McKinlay

Cheltenham Transport Plan

Given the absence of a model or trial of the traffic restrictions intended
to be imposed on Oriel Rd in its current form, and the failure of the Bath
Rd scheme which had to be terminated early due to public outrage,
even though,

o The reduction in flow capacity was considerably less.

o It had lower traffic volumes

o Not responsible for the flow of the A46 Northbound

under what conditions would it be considered the traffic restrictions in
Oriel Rd to have failed and be backed out rather than just tweaked.

Response from Cabinet Member

Question from Councillor Adam Lillywhite to Cabinet Member
Development & Safety, Councillor Andrew McKinlay

Brewery Scheme
Can you please outline how the Brewery development has been allowed
to narrow the lower High Street? Has a transfer of property rights




occurred? If so, by whom, and who has sanctioned this encroachment?

Response from Cabinet Member




